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Группа No 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МАТВЕЕВ Тимофей СПБ  V  0  1  2  2  0 0,167 -14 9 7
КУЗНЕЦОВ Илья СПБ  3  V  2  1  3  2 0,167 -8 15 6
ТЮТЮННИКОВ Иван СПБ  V  3  3  V  V  1 0,500 1 19 3
АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Матвей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  0 0,833 5 20 2
КОЛПАКОВ Ростислав СПБ  V  V  3  2  3  2 0,333 -1 18 5
ЛИТВИНЕНКО Владислав СПБ  V  V  3  3  V  2 0,500 0 20 4
СВИРСКИЙ Никита СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 24 1

Группа No 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПРИДЕИН Лев СПБ  3  0  0  3  1  3 0,000 -14 10 7
ВЫГАЛЕНОК Кирилл СПБ  V  V  0  V  V  1 0,667 4 17 3
БЫСТРОВ Иван СПБ  V  2  3  V  V  V 0,667 9 21 2
НИКУЛИН Александр СПБ  V V1  V  V  V  V 1,000 13 21 1
БАРИКОВ Никита СПБ  V  1  1  1  0  1 0,167 -15 8 6
АКЕНТЬЕВ Владислав СПБ  V  3  2  3  V  3 0,333 2 19 5
ЛУКЬЯНОВ Всеволод СПБ  V V3  1  1  V  V 0,667 1 17 4

Группа No 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЕДАМЕНКО Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  2  V  0 0,667 4 18 3
ЛИТВИНЧУК Иван СПБ  1  V  V  V  V  V 0,833 12 21 1
ЕРМОЛИЦКИЙ Платон СПБ  3  0  V  V V3  1 0,500 -2 15 4
СТРОГАЛЕВ Святослав СПБ  0  1  0  0  0  0 0,000 -23 1 7
ЧУДИН Ринат СПБ  V  1  3  V  1  3 0,333 -2 16 6
КОРСАКОВ Яромир СПБ  2  2  2  V  V  2 0,333 0 16 5
СОЛОНИН Михаил СПБ  V  1  V  V  V  V 0,833 11 21 2

Группа No 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БОЙЦОВ Олег СПБ  1  V  3  1  2 0,200 -8 11 5
ЗАИТОВ Евгений СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 20 1
СТЕПАНОВ Тимофей СПБ  3  1  2  2  3 0,000 -9 11 6
ШЕФФЕР Игорь СПБ  V  1  V  V  2 0,600 1 15 3
ШЕВЦОВ Павел СПБ  V  0  V  1  2 0,400 -4 11 4
ГАЛГАШ Глеб СПБ  V  1  V  V  V 0,800 4 17 2

Группа No 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ГОНЧАРОВ Михаил СПБ  3  V  V  3  1 0,400 -1 15 4
ПЛОТНИКОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  1  V V1 0,800 6 14 2
ФОМИНЫХ Игнатий СПБ  3  2  1  1  1 0,000 -12 8 6
ТЛЕХАС Альберт СПБ  1 V2  V  V  2 0,600 0 13 3
СИДОРОВ Егор СПБ  V  1  V  3  3 0,400 -1 15 4
МАРТЬЯНОВ Макар СПБ  V  0  V  V  V 0,800 8 16 1

Группа No 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МЫШЕВ Сергей СПБ  1  V  1  0  V 0,400 -4 10 4
ТЕРЕНТЬЕВ Михаил СПБ  V  V  V  3  V 0,800 10 19 2
ШАТРОВ Михаил СПБ  0  1  0  0  2 0,000 -17 3 6
БУЗУЛУЦКИЙ Константин СПБ  V  2  V  2  V 0,600 5 16 3
ИВАНОВ Тимофей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 12 20 1
АЛЕКСАШИН Даниил СПБ  2  1  V  2  3 0,200 -6 12 5

Группа No 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ИВАНОВ Михаил СПБ  V  V  V  2  V 0,800 9 18 2
КОСТИН Михаил СПБ  2  1  1  0  3 0,000 -11 7 6
ЛЕОНОВ Тимофей СПБ  2  V  V  1  1 0,400 -2 12 4
КУЧУМОВ Тимур СПБ  0 V2  1  0  1 0,200 -13 4 5
КИЗЕЕВ Андрей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 20 1
САФРОНОВ Александр СПБ  1  V  V  V  1 0,600 1 14 3

Группа No 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КИСЕЛЕВ Кирилл СПБ  0 V3  1  1  1 0,200 -7 6 5
КАНЫГИН Артём СПБ  V  V  2  2 V3 0,600 5 15 2
СМИРНОВ Фёдор СПБ  0  0  3  V  0 0,200 -10 7 6
КУЖИМ Лев СПБ V2  V  V  1  2 0,600 -1 13 4
ПЕТРОВ Захар СПБ  V  V  2  V  2 0,600 4 16 3
БАРАНОВСКИЙ Александр СПБ V3  2  V  V  V 0,800 9 17 1

Группа No 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КОВАЛЕВ Никита СПБ  V  1  2  3  V 0,400 -1 14 4
МАРХОТКО Кирилл СПБ  1  2  2  3  V 0,200 -7 12 5
МЕЛИХОВ Юрий СПБ  V  V  3  3  V 0,600 7 18 3
САМОХВАЛОВ Семен СПБ  V  V  V  3  V 0,800 7 19 2
ГАРМАНОВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 5 20 1
ИВАНЦОВ Аркадий СПБ  2  3  0  1  3 0,000 -11 9 6
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 СВИРСКИЙ Никита СПБ 1,000 17 24 квалифицированных

2 ЗАИТОВ Евгений СПБ 1,000 16 20 квалифицированных

2 КИЗЕЕВ Андрей СПБ 1,000 16 20 квалифицированных

4 НИКУЛИН Александр СПБ 1,000 13 21 квалифицированных

5 ИВАНОВ Тимофей СПБ 1,000 12 20 квалифицированных

6 ГАРМАНОВ Александр СПБ 1,000 5 20 квалифицированных

7 ЛИТВИНЧУК Иван СПБ 0,833 12 21 квалифицированных

8 СОЛОНИН Михаил СПБ 0,833 11 21 квалифицированных

9 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Матвей СПБ 0,833 5 20 квалифицированных

10 ТЕРЕНТЬЕВ Михаил СПБ 0,800 10 19 квалифицированных

11 ИВАНОВ Михаил СПБ 0,800 9 18 квалифицированных

12 БАРАНОВСКИЙ Александ СПБ 0,800 9 17 квалифицированных

13 МАРТЬЯНОВ Макар СПБ 0,800 8 16 квалифицированных

14 САМОХВАЛОВ Семен СПБ 0,800 7 19 квалифицированных

15 ПЛОТНИКОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0,800 6 14 квалифицированных

16 ГАЛГАШ Глеб СПБ 0,800 4 17 квалифицированных

17 БЫСТРОВ Иван СПБ 0,667 9 21 квалифицированных

18 ЕДАМЕНКО Дмитрий СПБ 0,667 4 18 квалифицированных

19 ВЫГАЛЕНОК Кирилл СПБ 0,667 4 17 квалифицированных

20 ЛУКЬЯНОВ Всеволод СПБ 0,667 1 17 квалифицированных

21 МЕЛИХОВ Юрий СПБ 0,600 7 18 квалифицированных

22 БУЗУЛУЦКИЙ Константин СПБ 0,600 5 16 квалифицированных

23 КАНЫГИН Артём СПБ 0,600 5 15 квалифицированных

24 ПЕТРОВ Захар СПБ 0,600 4 16 квалифицированных

25 ШЕФФЕР Игорь СПБ 0,600 1 15 квалифицированных

26 САФРОНОВ Александр СПБ 0,600 1 14 квалифицированных

27 ТЛЕХАС Альберт СПБ 0,600 0 13 квалифицированных

28 КУЖИМ Лев СПБ 0,600 -1 13 квалифицированных

29 ТЮТЮННИКОВ Иван СПБ 0,500 1 19 квалифицированных

30 ЛИТВИНЕНКО Владислав СПБ 0,500 0 20 квалифицированных

31 ЕРМОЛИЦКИЙ Платон СПБ 0,500 -2 15 квалифицированных

32 ГОНЧАРОВ Михаил СПБ 0,400 -1 15 квалифицированных

32 СИДОРОВ Егор СПБ 0,400 -1 15 квалифицированных

34 КОВАЛЕВ Никита СПБ 0,400 -1 14 квалифицированных

35 ЛЕОНОВ Тимофей СПБ 0,400 -2 12 квалифицированных

36 ШЕВЦОВ Павел СПБ 0,400 -4 11 квалифицированных

37 МЫШЕВ Сергей СПБ 0,400 -4 10 квалифицированных

38 АКЕНТЬЕВ Владислав СПБ 0,333 2 19 квалифицированных

39 КОРСАКОВ Яромир СПБ 0,333 0 16 квалифицированных

40 КОЛПАКОВ Ростислав СПБ 0,333 -1 18 квалифицированных

41 ЧУДИН Ринат СПБ 0,333 -2 16 квалифицированных

42 АЛЕКСАШИН Даниил СПБ 0,200 -6 12 квалифицированных

43 МАРХОТКО Кирилл СПБ 0,200 -7 12 выбывший

44 КИСЕЛЕВ Кирилл СПБ 0,200 -7 6 выбывший

45 БОЙЦОВ Олег СПБ 0,200 -8 11 выбывший

46 СМИРНОВ Фёдор СПБ 0,200 -10 7 выбывший

47 КУЧУМОВ Тимур СПБ 0,200 -13 4 выбывший

48 КУЗНЕЦОВ Илья СПБ 0,167 -8 15 выбывший

49 МАТВЕЕВ Тимофей СПБ 0,167 -14 9 выбывший

50 БАРИКОВ Никита СПБ 0,167 -15 8 выбывший

51 СТЕПАНОВ Тимофей СПБ 0,000 -9 11 выбывший

52 ИВАНЦОВ Аркадий СПБ 0,000 -11 9 выбывший

53 КОСТИН Михаил СПБ 0,000 -11 7 выбывший

54 ФОМИНЫХ Игнатий СПБ 0,000 -12 8 выбывший

55 ПРИДЕИН Лев СПБ 0,000 -14 10 выбывший

56 ШАТРОВ Михаил СПБ 0,000 -17 3 выбывший

57 СТРОГАЛЕВ Святослав СПБ 0,000 -23 1 выбывший
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